CITIZEN BAND POTAWATOMI INDIANS OF OKLAHOMA

SPECIAL BUSINESS COMMITTEE MEETING SHAWNEE, OKLAHOMA

September 4, 1974

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE SUPPORT OF THE CITIZEN BAND POTAWATOMI INDIANSTRIBE FOR THE PROPOSAL OF THE CENTRAL TRIBES OF THE SHAWNEE AREA, INC. TO CONTRACT WITH THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS FOR THE ADULT EDUCATION AND ROADS MAINTENANCE PROGRAMS AT THE SHAWNEE AGENCY.

WHEREAS, The Bureau of Indian Affairs has \$21,900.00 in Adult Education Program funds and \$6,000.00 in Roads Maintenance Funds at the Shawnee Agency, and,

WHEREAS, The Central Tribes of the Shawnee Area, Inc., an Intertribal Organization of the five tribes of the Shawnee Area, has demonstrated their capability and intent of contracting these services, and,

WHEREAS, The Citizen Band Potawatomi Indian Tribe wishes the Central Tribes of the Shawnee Area, Inc., to contract these services on their behalf.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Citizen Band Potawatomi Tribe expresses full support in the proposal of Central Tribes of the Shawnee Area, Inc., to contract for Adult Education and Roads Maintenance Funds and services from the Shawnee Agency of the Bureau of Indian Affairs.

CERTIFICATION

We, Leon Bruno, Acting Chairman, and Beverly I. Hughes, Secretary-Treasurer of the Citizen Band Potawatomi Tribe of Oklahoma do hereby certify that the above Resolution CP-75-1 is a true and exact copy as approved at a Special Business Committee Meeting held on September 4, 1974, and a quorum of members were present. In witness whereof we set our hand this 4th day of September, 1974.

Leon Bruno, Acting Chairman

Beverly Hughes, Secretary-Treas.